
Wis. Lutheran (9-5,5-1 NACC) -vs- St. Norbert (8-5,6-0 NACC)
01/14/26 at Mulva Family Fitness & Sports Center, De Pere, WI

 
 

 
 
Wis. Lutheran 53

St. Norbert 64

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 546
Site: Mulva Family Fitness & Sports Center, De Pere, WI
Referees: Carl Birch, Mark Sojkowski, Jason Nate

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wis. Lutheran 19 10 9 15 53
St. Norbert 15 17 13 19 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Stevens,Margie * 29 6-18 1-7 3-6 1-3 4 5 1 4 0 3 16
22 Cole,Abby * 29 4-9 2-5 0-0 3-3 6 4 2 4 0 1 10
24 Hill,Jayden * 29 4-8 0-0 1-2 3-7 10 5 1 3 0 5 9
10 Frey,Kenly * 32 1-12 1-8 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 5
12 Oiler,Lily * 36 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 2 4
13 Ratzow,Maddie 21 2-6 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 6
06 Riesop,Lauren 11 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 3
00 Beger,Alexis 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
31 Cropsey,Abbie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-63 5-25 10-14 13-24 37 20 6 15 0 12 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 2-7   28.57 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-9   11.11 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 19-63   30.2 % 5-25   20.0 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Thiry,Taylor * 30 6-15 0-0 4-6 1-5 6 1 2 3 0 4 16
05 Hahn,Rose * 37 6-9 3-3 0-2 2-5 7 0 2 2 0 1 15
03 Conway,Olivia * 34 3-10 0-3 3-5 0-3 3 1 1 7 0 1 9
12 Witteck,Oakley * 29 3-3 0-0 3-4 2-9 11 2 6 4 0 2 9
21 Kahl,Marnie * 19 3-6 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 3 1 1 0 0 7
22 Bierowski,Avery 22 1-4 0-3 3-4 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 5
06 Sellers,Reese 19 1-2 0-1 1-3 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
25 Mullen,Charley 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Phipps,Addyson 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
04 Winslow,Kalina 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-50 4-13 14-24 8-33 41 9 13 19 0 10 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-8   25.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 23-50   46.0 % 4-13   30.8 % 14-24   58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis. Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Norbert
09:46 TURNOVER  by CONWAY,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,MARGIE 09:24
-- REBOUND DEF by KAHL,MARNIE

09:17 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by THIRY,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WITTECK,OAKLEY

MISS 3PTR by FREY,KENLY 09:03
REBOUND OFF by COLE,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by COLE,ABBY 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by THIRY,TAYLOR
08:41 MISS LAYUP by KAHL,MARNIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAYDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by COLE,ABBY 08:33 3-2 V 1

08:21 TURNOVER  by WITTECK,OAKLEY
MISS JUMPER by OILER,LILY 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HAHN,ROSE
08:03 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by THIRY,TAYLOR(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by COLE,ABBY(in the paint) 07:42 5-4 V 1
07:22 TURNOVER  by THIRY,TAYLOR

STEAL  by HILL,JAYDEN 07:22
TURNOVER  by STEVENS,MARGIE 07:17

07:10 TURNOVER  by WITTECK,OAKLEY
STEAL  by HILL,JAYDEN 07:10
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:06 7-4 V 3

06:44 7-7 GOOD 3PTR by HAHN,ROSE
-- ASSIST  by WITTECK,OAKLEY

MISS 3PTR by COLE,ABBY 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by WITTECK,OAKLEY

06:06 7-9 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HAHN,ROSE
05:47 FOUL  by KAHL,MARNIE
05:47 SUB OUT by WITTECK,OAKLEY
05:47 SUB OUT by THIRY,TAYLOR
05:47 SUB IN by SELLERS,REESE
05:47 SUB IN by BIEROWSKI,AVERY

MISS FT by STEVENS,MARGIE 05:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEVENS,MARGIE 05:47 8-9 H 1

05:23 MISS LAYUP by CONWAY,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAYDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,MARGIE(in the paint) 05:09 10-9 V 1
FOUL  by FREY,KENLY 04:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58

04:58 SUB OUT by KAHL,MARNIE
04:58 SUB IN by PHIPPS,ADDYSON

SUB OUT by FREY,KENLY 04:58
SUB OUT by HILL,JAYDEN 04:58
SUB IN by BEGER,ALEXIS 04:58
SUB IN by RATZOW,MADDIE 04:58

04:58 10-10 GOOD FT by CONWAY,OLIVIA
04:58 10-11 H 1 GOOD FT by CONWAY,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by COLE,ABBY 04:42
04:25 MISS 3PTR by BIEROWSKI,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by PHIPPS,ADDYSON
04:22 MISS JUMPER by PHIPPS,ADDYSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RATZOW,MADDIE --
GOOD 3PTR by STEVENS,MARGIE(fastbreak) 04:15 13-11 V 2

04:02 TURNOVER  by CONWAY,OLIVIA
STEAL  by OILER,LILY 04:02
GOOD LAYUP by OILER,LILY(in the paint) 03:53 15-11 V 4



03:34 MISS JUMPER by CONWAY,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by RATZOW,MADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,MARGIE 03:25
REBOUND OFF by RATZOW,MADDIE --
MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,MARGIE(in the paint) 03:03
REBOUND OFF by COLE,ABBY --
GOOD JUMPER by RATZOW,MADDIE(in the paint) 02:58 17-11 V 6
ASSIST  by COLE,ABBY --

02:41 MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,REESE
REBOUND DEF by COLE,ABBY --
MISS 3PTR by COLE,ABBY 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BIEROWSKI,AVERY
02:16 TURNOVER  by HAHN,ROSE

STEAL  by STEVENS,MARGIE 02:16
MISS JUMPER by RATZOW,MADDIE(in the paint) 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BIEROWSKI,AVERY
01:48 MISS 3PTR by CONWAY,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by COLE,ABBY --
TURNOVER  by BEGER,ALEXIS 01:38

01:38 STEAL  by BIEROWSKI,AVERY
01:22 17-13 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by HAHN,ROSE
01:01 FOUL  by PHIPPS,ADDYSON
01:01 SUB OUT by CONWAY,OLIVIA
01:01 SUB OUT by PHIPPS,ADDYSON
01:01 SUB IN by WITTECK,OAKLEY
01:01 SUB IN by THIRY,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by OILER,LILY 01:01
SUB OUT by RATZOW,MADDIE 01:01
SUB OUT by COLE,ABBY 01:01
SUB IN by RIESOP,LAUREN 01:01
SUB IN by FREY,KENLY 01:01
SUB IN by HILL,JAYDEN 01:01
MISS 3PTR by FREY,KENLY 00:57
REBOUND OFF by RIESOP,LAUREN --

00:38 FOUL  by WITTECK,OAKLEY
GOOD FT by FREY,KENLY 00:38 18-13 V 5
GOOD FT by FREY,KENLY 00:38 19-13 V 6

00:27 19-15 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WITTECK,OAKLEY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FREY,KENLY(in the paint) 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WITTECK,OAKLEY
00:02 MISS LAYUP by THIRY,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAYDEN --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis. Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Norbert
SUB OUT by BEGER,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB IN by OILER,LILY 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,JAYDEN 09:44 21-15 V 6

09:27 MISS LAYUP by THIRY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAYDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,MARGIE 09:16 23-15 V 8

09:03 23-17 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WITTECK,OAKLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SELLERS,REESE

TURNOVER  by HILL,JAYDEN 08:32
08:32 STEAL  by SELLERS,REESE

SUB OUT by RIESOP,LAUREN 08:32
SUB IN by COLE,ABBY 08:32
FOUL  by OILER,LILY 08:08

08:08 MISS FT by SELLERS,REESE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



08:08 23-18 V 5 GOOD FT by SELLERS,REESE
08:08 MISS FT by SELLERS,REESE

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,MARGIE 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HAHN,ROSE
07:34 23-20 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BIEROWSKI,AVERY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WITTECK,OAKLEY
MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,MARGIE 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WITTECK,OAKLEY
FOUL  by STEVENS,MARGIE 06:50

06:50 SUB OUT by WITTECK,OAKLEY
06:50 SUB OUT by BIEROWSKI,AVERY
06:50 SUB IN by CONWAY,OLIVIA
06:50 SUB IN by KAHL,MARNIE

SUB OUT by STEVENS,MARGIE 06:50
SUB IN by RATZOW,MADDIE 06:50

06:50 23-21 V 2 GOOD FT by THIRY,TAYLOR
06:50 MISS FT by THIRY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by FREY,KENLY 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by KAHL,MARNIE
06:18 23-23 GOOD JUMPER by KAHL,MARNIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by OILER,LILY(in the paint) 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by KAHL,MARNIE

05:41 MISS LAYUP by THIRY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KAHL,MARNIE

05:27 23-25 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KAHL,MARNIE
FOUL  by COLE,ABBY 05:06
TURNOVER  by COLE,ABBY 05:06

05:06 SUB OUT by SELLERS,REESE
05:06 SUB IN by WITTECK,OAKLEY
04:55 23-27 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CONWAY,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THIRY,TAYLOR
MISS LAYUP by FREY,KENLY(in the paint) 04:24
REBOUND OFF by HILL,JAYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by COLE,ABBY(in the paint) 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by KAHL,MARNIE
03:49 23-30 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by KAHL,MARNIE

-- ASSIST  by CONWAY,OLIVIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:43

03:43 SUB OUT by THIRY,TAYLOR
03:43 SUB IN by BIEROWSKI,AVERY

SUB OUT by FREY,KENLY 03:43
SUB OUT by HILL,JAYDEN 03:43
SUB IN by BEGER,ALEXIS 03:43
SUB IN by STEVENS,MARGIE 03:43

03:26 FOUL  by KAHL,MARNIE
MISS FT by STEVENS,MARGIE 03:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEVENS,MARGIE 03:26 24-30 H 6

03:26 SUB OUT by KAHL,MARNIE
03:26 SUB IN by THIRY,TAYLOR
03:11 MISS LAYUP by CONWAY,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEGER,ALEXIS --
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,MARGIE(in the paint) 02:54 26-30 H 4

02:35 MISS LAYUP by HAHN,ROSE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLE,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,MARGIE 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HAHN,ROSE
01:55 MISS JUMPER by THIRY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by OILER,LILY --
TURNOVER  by STEVENS,MARGIE 01:51



01:51 STEAL  by WITTECK,OAKLEY
01:44 MISS 3PTR by BIEROWSKI,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,MARGIE --
GOOD 3PTR by COLE,ABBY 01:24 29-30 H 1

01:06 MISS JUMPER by THIRY,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BEGER,ALEXIS 01:04
SUB OUT by OILER,LILY 01:04
SUB OUT by RATZOW,MADDIE 01:04
SUB IN by RIESOP,LAUREN 01:04
SUB IN by FREY,KENLY 01:04
SUB IN by HILL,JAYDEN 01:04

01:03 TURNOVER  by CONWAY,OLIVIA
STEAL  by STEVENS,MARGIE 01:03
MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,MARGIE(in the paint) 00:51
REBOUND OFF by STEVENS,MARGIE --
MISS 3PTR by COLE,ABBY 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by THIRY,TAYLOR
FOUL  by STEVENS,MARGIE 00:45
SUB OUT by STEVENS,MARGIE 00:45
SUB IN by CROPSEY,ABBIE 00:45

00:36 29-32 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CONWAY,OLIVIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by RIESOP,LAUREN 00:36

00:36 MISS FT by CONWAY,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by CROPSEY,ABBIE --
TURNOVER  by HILL,JAYDEN 00:21

00:21 STEAL  by THIRY,TAYLOR
FOUL  by HILL,JAYDEN 00:14

00:14 MISS FT by HAHN,ROSE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:14 MISS FT by HAHN,ROSE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by FREY,KENLY --
MISS 3PTR by FREY,KENLY 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis. Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Norbert
10:00 SUB OUT by BIEROWSKI,AVERY
10:00 SUB IN by KAHL,MARNIE

SUB OUT by RIESOP,LAUREN 10:00
SUB OUT by CROPSEY,ABBIE 10:00
SUB IN by OILER,LILY 10:00
SUB IN by STEVENS,MARGIE 10:00

09:36 TURNOVER  by WITTECK,OAKLEY
MISS 3PTR by OILER,LILY 09:13
REBOUND OFF by HILL,JAYDEN --

09:11 FOUL  by CONWAY,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by HILL,JAYDEN 09:11 30-32 H 2
MISS FT by HILL,JAYDEN 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CONWAY,OLIVIA
08:55 TURNOVER  by THIRY,TAYLOR

STEAL  by COLE,ABBY 08:55
TURNOVER  by HILL,JAYDEN 08:39

08:39 STEAL  by CONWAY,OLIVIA
08:34 TURNOVER  by HAHN,ROSE

GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JAYDEN(in the paint) 08:18 32-32
ASSIST  by FREY,KENLY --
FOUL  by COLE,ABBY 07:55

07:50 MISS JUMPER by HAHN,ROSE
-- REBOUND OFF by WITTECK,OAKLEY



FOUL  by HILL,JAYDEN 07:46
07:37 MISS LAYUP by THIRY,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FREY,KENLY --
07:23 FOUL  by KAHL,MARNIE

SUB OUT by COLE,ABBY 07:23
SUB IN by RATZOW,MADDIE 07:23
GOOD FT by STEVENS,MARGIE 07:23 33-32 V 1
MISS FT by STEVENS,MARGIE 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by THIRY,TAYLOR
07:10 33-34 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by THIRY,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WITTECK,OAKLEY
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,MARGIE 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HAHN,ROSE
06:28 MISS LAYUP by CONWAY,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,MARGIE --
06:08 SUB OUT by WITTECK,OAKLEY
06:08 SUB OUT by KAHL,MARNIE
06:08 SUB IN by SELLERS,REESE
06:08 SUB IN by BIEROWSKI,AVERY

MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,MARGIE(in the paint) 05:55
-- REBOUND DEF by THIRY,TAYLOR

05:40 MISS 3PTR by BIEROWSKI,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by HAHN,ROSE

FOUL  by STEVENS,MARGIE 05:36
05:36 SUB OUT by THIRY,TAYLOR
05:36 SUB IN by MULLEN,CHARLEY

SUB OUT by STEVENS,MARGIE 05:36
SUB IN by COLE,ABBY 05:36

05:36 MISS FT by BIEROWSKI,AVERY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:36 33-35 H 2 GOOD FT by BIEROWSKI,AVERY
MISS JUMPER by RATZOW,MADDIE 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CONWAY,OLIVIA
04:51 33-37 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HAHN,ROSE

MISS LAYUP by HILL,JAYDEN(in the paint) 04:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BIEROWSKI,AVERY

04:16 MISS LAYUP by HAHN,ROSE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OILER,LILY --
MISS JUMPER by FREY,KENLY 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:04
SUB OUT by OILER,LILY 04:04
SUB IN by BEGER,ALEXIS 04:04

03:57 TURNOVER  by CONWAY,OLIVIA
STEAL  by HILL,JAYDEN 03:57
GOOD LAYUP by COLE,ABBY(in the paint) 03:28 35-37 H 2

03:01 35-39 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SELLERS,REESE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RATZOW,MADDIE 02:44
REBOUND OFF by COLE,ABBY --
TURNOVER  by COLE,ABBY 02:39

02:39 STEAL  by HAHN,ROSE
02:39 SUB OUT by HAHN,ROSE
02:39 SUB OUT by BIEROWSKI,AVERY
02:39 SUB IN by WITTECK,OAKLEY
02:39 SUB IN by THIRY,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by FREY,KENLY 02:39
SUB OUT by RATZOW,MADDIE 02:39
SUB IN by RIESOP,LAUREN 02:39
SUB IN by OILER,LILY 02:39

02:29 35-41 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by THIRY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WITTECK,OAKLEY

FOUL  by COLE,ABBY 02:29



02:29 35-42 H 7 GOOD FT by THIRY,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by BEGER,ALEXIS 02:19

02:19 STEAL  by THIRY,TAYLOR
02:16 35-44 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by THIRY,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RIESOP,LAUREN(in the paint) 01:53
REBOUND OFF by HILL,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,JAYDEN(in the paint) 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WITTECK,OAKLEY
FOUL  by HILL,JAYDEN 01:47
SUB OUT by BEGER,ALEXIS 01:47
SUB IN by FREY,KENLY 01:47

01:47 MISS FT by WITTECK,OAKLEY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:47 35-45 H 10 GOOD FT by WITTECK,OAKLEY(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by HILL,JAYDEN(in the paint) 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WITTECK,OAKLEY
01:19 TURNOVER  by MULLEN,CHARLEY

TURNOVER  by COLE,ABBY 00:56
00:56 STEAL  by WITTECK,OAKLEY
00:52 TURNOVER  by SELLERS,REESE

STEAL  by RIESOP,LAUREN 00:52
00:52 SUB OUT by WITTECK,OAKLEY
00:52 SUB IN by HAHN,ROSE

GOOD 3PTR by RIESOP,LAUREN 00:37 38-45 H 7
ASSIST  by OILER,LILY --

00:06 MISS 3PTR by CONWAY,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by THIRY,TAYLOR

00:02 MISS LAYUP by THIRY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OILER,LILY --
MISS 3PTR by RIESOP,LAUREN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis. Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Norbert
10:00 SUB OUT by SELLERS,REESE
10:00 SUB OUT by THIRY,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by MULLEN,CHARLEY
10:00 SUB IN by WITTECK,OAKLEY
10:00 SUB IN by KAHL,MARNIE
10:00 SUB IN by BIEROWSKI,AVERY

SUB OUT by COLE,ABBY 10:00
SUB IN by STEVENS,MARGIE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,MARGIE 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HAHN,ROSE
09:22 38-48 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HAHN,ROSE

-- ASSIST  by WITTECK,OAKLEY
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JAYDEN(in the paint) 09:00 40-48 H 8
ASSIST  by STEVENS,MARGIE --

08:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by RIESOP,LAUREN 08:35

08:24 TURNOVER  by KAHL,MARNIE
STEAL  by HILL,JAYDEN 08:24
MISS LAYUP by HILL,JAYDEN(in the paint) 08:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:16 SUB OUT by BIEROWSKI,AVERY
08:16 SUB IN by THIRY,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,MARGIE(in the paint) 08:14 42-48 H 6
ASSIST  by HILL,JAYDEN --

07:52 MISS LAYUP by THIRY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAYDEN --



MISS 3PTR by RIESOP,LAUREN 07:43
-- REBOUND DEF by WITTECK,OAKLEY

07:28 42-51 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HAHN,ROSE
-- ASSIST  by THIRY,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by FREY,KENLY(in the paint) 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by KAHL,MARNIE

06:58 MISS LAYUP by THIRY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WITTECK,OAKLEY

06:50 MISS 3PTR by CONWAY,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by HAHN,ROSE

06:45 42-53 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CONWAY,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KAHL,MARNIE

MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,MARGIE 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by WITTECK,OAKLEY

06:02 SUB OUT by CONWAY,OLIVIA
06:02 SUB IN by SELLERS,REESE

SUB OUT by RIESOP,LAUREN 06:02
SUB OUT by HILL,JAYDEN 06:02
SUB IN by RATZOW,MADDIE 06:02
SUB IN by COLE,ABBY 06:02

05:51 MISS 3PTR by KAHL,MARNIE
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,MARGIE --
TURNOVER  by STEVENS,MARGIE 05:40

05:40 STEAL  by THIRY,TAYLOR
05:24 TURNOVER  by THIRY,TAYLOR

STEAL  by OILER,LILY 05:24
MISS 3PTR by OILER,LILY 05:09
REBOUND OFF by RATZOW,MADDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by RATZOW,MADDIE(in the paint) 05:06 44-53 H 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:06

04:55 44-55 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WITTECK,OAKLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAHN,ROSE

MISS 3PTR by FREY,KENLY 04:37
-- REBOUND DEF by THIRY,TAYLOR

04:09 MISS 3PTR by KAHL,MARNIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,MARGIE 03:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:50 FOUL  by THIRY,TAYLOR
03:50 SUB OUT by SELLERS,REESE
03:50 SUB OUT by KAHL,MARNIE
03:50 SUB IN by CONWAY,OLIVIA
03:50 SUB IN by BIEROWSKI,AVERY

GOOD 3PTR by FREY,KENLY 03:48 47-55 H 8
ASSIST  by COLE,ABBY --

03:26 47-57 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by THIRY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAHN,ROSE

FOUL  by COLE,ABBY 03:26
03:26 MISS FT by THIRY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by RATZOW,MADDIE --
SUB OUT by OILER,LILY 03:17
SUB IN by BEGER,ALEXIS 03:17
GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,MARGIE(in the paint) 03:09 49-57 H 8

03:03 TURNOVER  by WITTECK,OAKLEY
MISS 3PTR by FREY,KENLY 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WITTECK,OAKLEY
02:40 TURNOVER  by CONWAY,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by COLE,ABBY 02:40
SUB IN by HILL,JAYDEN 02:40
MISS LAYUP by BEGER,ALEXIS(in the paint) 02:22
REBOUND OFF by BEGER,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER  by BEGER,ALEXIS 02:19



02:19 STEAL  by THIRY,TAYLOR
02:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by BEGER,ALEXIS 02:14
SUB IN by OILER,LILY 02:14

01:56 TURNOVER  by CONWAY,OLIVIA
STEAL  by HILL,JAYDEN 01:56

01:41 FOUL  by BIEROWSKI,AVERY
GOOD FT by RATZOW,MADDIE 01:41 50-57 H 7
GOOD FT by RATZOW,MADDIE 01:41 51-57 H 6
FOUL  by OILER,LILY 01:31

01:31 SUB OUT by HAHN,ROSE
01:31 SUB IN by SELLERS,REESE
01:30 TURNOVER  by CONWAY,OLIVIA

STEAL  by STEVENS,MARGIE 01:30
FOUL  by STEVENS,MARGIE 01:21
TURNOVER  by STEVENS,MARGIE 01:21
FOUL  by STEVENS,MARGIE 01:18
SUB OUT by STEVENS,MARGIE 01:18
SUB IN by BEGER,ALEXIS 01:18

01:18 SUB OUT by SELLERS,REESE
01:18 SUB IN by HAHN,ROSE
01:18 51-58 H 7 GOOD FT by BIEROWSKI,AVERY
01:18 51-59 H 8 GOOD FT by BIEROWSKI,AVERY

TURNOVER  by RATZOW,MADDIE 01:18
FOUL  by HILL,JAYDEN 01:02

01:02 51-60 H 9 GOOD FT by THIRY,TAYLOR
01:02 51-61 H 10 GOOD FT by THIRY,TAYLOR
00:56 FOUL  by WITTECK,OAKLEY

GOOD FT by OILER,LILY(fastbreak) 00:56 52-61 H 9
GOOD FT by OILER,LILY(fastbreak) 00:56 53-61 H 8
FOUL  by FREY,KENLY 00:41

00:41 MISS FT by CONWAY,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:41 53-62 H 9 GOOD FT by CONWAY,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by FREY,KENLY 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WITTECK,OAKLEY
FOUL  by HILL,JAYDEN 00:25
SUB OUT by HILL,JAYDEN 00:25
SUB IN by RIESOP,LAUREN 00:25

00:25 53-63 H 10 GOOD FT by WITTECK,OAKLEY(fastbreak)
00:25 53-64 H 11 GOOD FT by WITTECK,OAKLEY(fastbreak)
00:25 SUB OUT by HAHN,ROSE
00:25 SUB IN by WINSLOW,KALINA
00:25 SUB OUT by THIRY,TAYLOR
00:25 SUB IN by KAHL,MARNIE

MISS JUMPER by RATZOW,MADDIE 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by CONWAY,OLIVIA


